507017670 12/09/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7064504

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEPEHR M. TEHRANI	12/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505
City:	NORWALK
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06851

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17546126	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)661-3597

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 608 661-3594

Email: docketing@bellmanning.com, landerson@bellmanning.com

Correspondent Name: LINDA M. ANDERSON Address Line 1: BELL & MANNING, LLC

Address Line 2: 2801 WEST BELTLINE HIGHWAY, STE. 210

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53713

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BER: 06300-0063-NP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA M. ANDERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Linda M. Anderson/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=20210408US01Assn#page1.tif

PATENT 507017670 REEL: 058342 FRAME: 0995

Attorney File No.: 20210408US01/06300-0063-NP

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "Inventor(s)") on a United States pate	ni					
application entitled LATEXES WITH PHOSPHORIC ACID FUNCTIONAL RESIN PARTICLE	S					
(the "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "Invention(s)"),						
which Application:						

	 is being executed concurrently herewith. is was first executed on is was filed on is as Application Number is claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 	filed .
epre	x Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its succes isentatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and eration of the Inventor(s).	
issig he l ippli ill pr	raluable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, in(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and nivention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all fications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or deriority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and a priority is claimed in the Application; and	interest in the Application and foreign countries, including all ived therefrom, world wide, and
2) 3) 4)	request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Pat agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent the agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or des requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on the entered above.	hereon; sirable in connection therewith
	White that di 52.8.2	20 I

PATENT REEL: 058342 FRAME: 0996

RECORDED: 12/09/2021